9) VAT was restated due to errors that were identified in payables and receivables in the 2017/2018 financial year.

10) Employee benefits obligation were restated due misinterpretation of Resolution 2 of the SALGA Human

Resources PolicyDecisions (Post-Retirement Medical Aid Subsidies) in the prior year (2018:COAF151)

11) Provision for landfill site waere restated due to inconsistant and incorrect  disclosure, inaccuarate and

incorrect figureswere used to calculate the rehabilitation and unwinding cost in the 2018/2019 Financial year.

Inventories were restated due to the understatement of water and electrical stores.

Intangible assets were restated due to non disclosure of servitutes in the prior year financial statements.

Consumer deposits, receivables and services charges were restated due to incorrectly linked votes between

services.

Bulk purchases and finance cost were restated due to DWA payable that was not recognised in the book of the

minicipality.

Fair value adjustments was restated due to incorrect adjustment that were made in the prior financial years.

Statement of financial position

43. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2018

 Note As previously

reported

Correction of

error

Re-

classification

& remapping

Restated

Inventories   751,999 4,597,449 - 5,349,448

Other receivables   10,679,514 (9,062,561) 8,213 1,625,166

Ngwathe Local Municipality

(Registration number FS203)

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended  30 June 2019

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Page 1 of 229

2019 2018
R R

26,184,200

(361,360,399)

Receivables from non exchange

transactions

 26,376,444 (661,066) - 25,715,378

Receivables from exchange transactions   143,471,181 (60,335,942) - 83,135,239

VAT receivables   155,252,956 (10,186,088) - 145,066,868

Property plant and Equipment   869,917,305 427,629,576 - 1,297,546,881

Intangible assets   2,728,206 1,321,200 - 4,049,406

Payables from exchange transactions   (1,192,398,553) (27,199,451) (8,213) (1,219,606,217)

Consumer deposits   (5,145,758) (3,524) - (5,149,282)

Unspent conditional grants  (18,888,693) 2,932,500 - (15,956,193)

Provisions   (295,595,200) 53,039,069 - (242,556,131)

Employee benefit obligation  (81,454,000) 52,330,245 (141,900) (29,265,655)

Employee benefit   (3,240,000) - 141,900 (3,098,100)

Investment property 105,190,288 -

 131,374,488

539,591,695

Statement of financial performance

2018

 Note As previously Correction of

 reported error

Repairs and maintenance (42,684,816) (7,295,127)

Government grants and subsidies 258,018,166 4,752,385

Service charges  263,978,219 3,141,456

Other income  3,395,921 (1,701,207)

Interest received  45,360,931 2,658,869

Property rates  76,079,609 6,564,604

Dinations received 1,000,000 1,365,000 Employee related costs (231,429,369) 31,757,000

Depreciation and amortisation (82,844,001) 11,934,967

Debt Impairment  (74,379,059) (78,430,601)